Changes to the Authorised Share Capital: 

The following changes to the Authorised Share Capital were made during the year under 
review: 

• On October 07, 2024, the Shareholders of the Company approved increase in the 
Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹47,66,00,000 (Indian Rupees Forty-
Seven Crores and Sixty-Six Lakhs only) to ₹65,16,00,000 (Indian Rupees Sixty-Five 
Crores and Sixteen Lakhs only) to accommodate for the Bonus Ordinary Equity Shares. 

• On April 22, 2025, the Shareholders of the Company approved increase in the 
Authorised Share Capital of the Company from ₹65,16,00,000 (Indian Rupees Sixty-
Five Crores and Sixteen Lakhs only) to ₹1,47,82,93,200 (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
and Forty Seven Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand and Two Hundred 
only) to accommodate for the conversion of the Optionally Convertible Preference 
Shares (“OCPS”) into Series D2 CCPS. 

• On July 3, 2025, the Shareholders of the Company approved increase in the Authorised 
Share Capital of the Company from ₹1,47,82,93,200 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and 
Forty Seven Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand and Two Hundred 
only)to ₹2,47,25,13,655 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and Forty Seven Crore Twenty 
Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Five only) for the purpose of 
issuance of equity shares in relation to the proposed Initial Public Offer. 

Changes to the issued, subscribed and paid up Share Capital: 

1. Bonus Shares: 

On October 09, 2024, the Board allotted 3,32,11,325 (Three Crores Thirty-Two Lakhs 
Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Five) Bonus Ordinary Equity Shares of face 
value ₹5 (Indian Rupees Five only) each to the Equity shareholders in the ratio of 1:35 
i.e., 35 Bonus shares were allotted against each Ordinary Equity Share held. 

Other than the above corporate action, there were no other alterations in the authorized

[...]

97th 15/01/2024 ✓ ✓ ✓ NA ✓ ✓ ✓ NA 

98th 26/03/2024 ✓ ✓ X NA ✓ ✓ ✓ X 

✓-Present X-Absent NA - Not applicable 

7. PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES OR INVESTMENTS UNDER SECTION 186:

The Company invested approximately €3 million (Euro Three Million only), amounting to around

�269.62 million (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Sixty-Nine point Six Two Million only), in Amagi

Media Private Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary in the United Kingdom, by subscribing to its

share capital. Apart from this, the Company has neither extended any loans, guarantees or security

nor made any other investments during the reviewed year.